



Legislation Details

File #: 230312 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Ordinance **Status:** Passed
File created: 3/22/2023 **In control:** Council
On agenda: 4/13/2023 **Final action:** 4/13/2023
Title: Sponsor: Director of the Public Works Department

Authorizing Amendment No. 1 in the amount of \$1,183,976.00 to a design professional services agreement with Taliaferro & Browne; Inc. for the 18th Street Pedestrian Mall Project for a total contract amount not to exceed \$1,471,353.00; recognizing Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity Department goals; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors: Director of Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 230312 Docket Memo, 2. Docket Memo 18th St Pedestrian Mall ver2, 3. Authenticated Ordinance 230312

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2023	1	Council	Passed	Pass
4/12/2023	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee	Adv and Do Pass, Debate	Pass
4/6/2023	1	Council	referred	